

Ü  
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 16368/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2011 in CWP No.8016/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMR.OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY PAL YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananda M.,Adv.  
Ms. Nilofar Qureshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice on Special Leave Petition and stay/prayer for  
interim relief both.  
Dasti, in addition is permitted.  
Tag with SLP(C) No.9547/2012 @ CC No.4120 of 2012.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|