

®

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9547/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2011 in WPC No.7808/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVEEN KUMAR MANDIWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21378 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27762 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29232 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, SG

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.

Mr. S. Khalap, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9547/2012

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 21378/2012

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents returnable
in three weeks.

SLP(C) No. 27762/2012 & SLP(C) No. 29232/2012

Process fee with spare copy may be filed within two weeks.
Upon filing of process fee, the Registry is directed to issue
notice returnable in three weeks.

List all the matters after service is complete.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master