

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9547/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2011 in WPC No.7808/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVEEN KUMAR MANDIWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.21378/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C)No.27762 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C)No.29232/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C)NO. 4443/2013
(With office report)

SLP(C)NO.4447/2013
(With office report)

SLP(C)No.4444/2013
(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

....2/-

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval,ASG
Mr. Sarfraz A. Siddiqui,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat,Adv.
Ms. Satya Siddiqui,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra,adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sehgal,Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is permitted to effect dasti service to unserved respondents returnable in two weeks.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master