

Z
ITEM NO.75

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21378/2012

COMMR.OF POLICE DELHI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.27762/2012

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aditya Ranjan,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.21378/2012 service is complete. No appearance for the respondent. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In SLP(C)No.27762/2012 await return of notice.

List the incomplete matter on 26.7.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|