

Listed on : 27.9.2013
Before Court No. 6
Item No. 208

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 9547, 21378, 29232 & 27762/2012 and 4443, 4444, 4447 and 24236 of 2013

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Commissioner of Police etc.etc. ... Petitioners
Versus
Naveen Kumar Mandiwal etc.etc. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP(C) Nos. 9547, 21378, 27762, 29232/2012, 4443, 4444 and 4447/2013 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6.5.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Post for final disposal.

In the meantime, the parties are permitted to complete the pleadings."

It is submitted that in SLP(C)Nos. 9547, 21378, 27762, 29232/2012, 4443 and 4444/2013 no one has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent though served with notice. In SLP(C) No. 4447/2013 counsel appearing for sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 24236/2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.7.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order of the High Court.

Tag with SLP(C)No.9547 of 2012 Etc."

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid Order, SLP was tagged with SLP(C) No. 9547/2012 etc. and show cause notice to sole respondent was issued on 12.8.2013. Mr. K. V. Mohan, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of sole respondent but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

..2/-

..2..

Service is complete in all matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 26th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

- 1.Mr. B.V.Balaram das, Advocate
- 2.Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
- 3.Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate.
- 4.Mr. K. V. Mohan, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.

p-2/ss