

H
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 20479/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2013 in WP No.2062/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT.OF NCTD OF DELHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMVIR Respondent(s)

I.A.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising,ASG
Mr. Prateek Jalan,Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

We notice that this matter can be disposed of without
referring it to the Larger Bench, as and when respondent enters
appearance.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER